503034383 10/26/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3080982

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ULRIKE WACHENDORFF-NEUMANN	09/17/2014
PETER DAHMEN	09/09/2014
RALF DUNKEL	09/09/2014
HANS-LUDWIG ELBE	09/01/2014
HEIKO RIECK	09/09/2014
ANNE SUTY-HEINZE	09/09/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAYER CROPSCIENCE AG	
Street Address:	ALFRED-NOBEL-STRASSE 50	
City:	MONHEIM	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	40789	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14475727

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)640-6014

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7039039000

Email: nbutler@milesstockbridge.com,ipparalegal@milesstockbridge.com

Correspondent Name: MILES & STOCKBRIDGE P.C.

Address Line 1: 1667 K. STREET, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

	PATENT	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
DATE SIGNED:	10/26/2014	
SIGNATURE:	/David W. Woodward/	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID W. WOODWARD	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2903925-305001	

REEL: 034034 FRAME: 0842

503034383

Total Attachments: 18 source=2903925-305001-Assignments-with-Declaration#page1.tif source=2903925-305001-Assignments-with-Declaration#page2.tif source=2903925-305001-Assignments-with-Declaration#page3.tif source=2903925-305001-Assignments-with-Declaration#page4.tif source=2903925-305001-Assignments-with-Declaration#page5.tif source=2903925-305001-Assignments-with-Declaration#page6.tif source=2903925-305001-Assignments-with-Declaration#page7.tif source=2903925-305001-Assignments-with-Declaration#page8.tif source=2903925-305001-Assignments-with-Declaration#page9.tif source=2903925-305001-Assignments-with-Declaration#page10.tif source=2903925-305001-Assignments-with-Declaration#page11.tif source=2903925-305001-Assignments-with-Declaration#page12.tif source=2903925-305001-Assignments-with-Declaration#page13.tif source=2903925-305001-Assignments-with-Declaration#page14.tif source=2903925-305001-Assignments-with-Declaration#page15.tif source=2903925-305001-Assignments-with-Declaration#page16.tif source=2903925-305001-Assignments-with-Declaration#page17.tif source=2903925-305001-Assignments-with-Declaration#page18.tif

BCS 03-3016 PCT-US01

Docket No.: 2903925-305001

ASSIGNMENT WITH DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63)

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/We, the undersigned inventor(s) hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements described in the application identified below; and

Whereas, Bayer CropScience AG of Monheim, Germany, whose business address is Alfred-Nobel-Str. 50, Monheim, Germany 40789 (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest, if any, in the invention and the application for the United States of America, including all direct and indirect divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all original, extended, reissued, reviewed, and reexamined Letters Patent of the United States, and all countries foreign thereto, that may be granted thereon, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and I/we will without further consideration, communicate all facts know to me/us and execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns. I/We further represent and warrant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this assignment, and that I/We have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein. I/We further acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to assignee at the time the invention was made.

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

DECLARATION

As a belov	named inventor, I hereby d	leclare	that t	his assignment with declaration is directed to:
	The attached application,			United States Application or PCT International Application aber 14/475,727 filed on September 3, 2014 (Confirmation No. 1619).

PRE-AIA

My residence, mailing address, and citizenship are as stated below next to my name. I believe the inventor(s) named below to be the original and first inventor(s) of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention titled:

SYNERGISTIC FUNGICIDAL ACTIVE COMBINATIONS

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CPR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

POST-AIA

The above identified application was made or was authorized to be made by me.

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this assignment with declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Authorization To Permit Access To Application by Participating Office

☑ If checked, the undersigned hereby grants the USPTO authority to provide the European Patent Office (EPO), the Japan Patent Office (JPO), the Korean Intellectual Property Office (KIPO), the World Intellectual Property Office (WIPO), and any other intellectual property offices in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified application is filed access to the above-identified patent application. See 37 CFR 1.14(c) and (h). This box should not be checked if the applicant does not wish the EPO, JPO, KIPO, or other intellectual property office in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified application is filed to have access to the application.

[Page 1]

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(c), access may be provided to information concerning the date of filing the Authorization to Permit Access to Application by Participating Office.

NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR:			
Given Name			WACHENDORFF-
(first and middle [if any]) Ulrike	Family Name or Sumame		NEUMANN
Inventor's signature		Onte	
Residence: Neuwied, DE		litizenship	DE
Mailing Address: Oberer Markenweg 85, 56566 Neuwied, Germany			
NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR:			
Given Name (first and middle [if any]) Peter	Family Name or Surname		DAHMEN
Inventor's signature	D	Date	
Residence; Neuss, DE	c	litízenship	DE
Mailing Address: Altebrucker Str. 61, 41470 Neuss, Germany			
NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR:			
Given Name (first and middle [if any]) Ralf	Family Name or Surname	:	DUNKEL
Inventor's signature	a d	Date	
Residence: Lyon, FR		litizenship	FR
Mailing Address: 9/11 Rue Pierre DuPont, 69001 Lyon, France			
NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR:	, a sia a la cara de la caractería de la c		·······
Given Name			
(first and middle [if any]) Hans-Ludwig	Family Name or Surname		ELBE
Inventor's signature Nam. Y. Mu	D	pate 20/	14-09-1
Residence: Wuppertal, DE	C	litizenship	DE
Mailing Address: Dasnockel 59, 42329 Wuppertal, Germany		······································	•••••
NAME OF FIFTH INVENTOR:			
Given Name (first and middle [if any]) Heiko	Family Name or Surname	······································	RIECK
Inventor's signature	D	Pate	
Residence: Ste Foy les Lyon, FR	С	litizenship	FR
Mailing Address: 29 Allee Buffon, 69110 Ste Foy les Lyon, France			BATENIT

NAME OF SIXTH INVENTOR:	
Given Name (first and middle [if any]) Anne	Family Name or Surname SUTY-HEINZE
Inventor's signature	Date
Residence: Langenfeld, DE	Citizenship DE
Mailing Address: Schlieper Str. 29, 40764 Langenfeld, Germany	

wadadorff.

Docket No.: 2903925-305001

ASSIGNMENT WITH DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63)

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/We, the undersigned inventor(s) hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements described in the application identified below; and

Whereas, Bayer CropScience AG of Monheim, Germany, whose business address is Alfred-Nobel-Str. 50, Monheim, Germany 40789 (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest, if any, in the invention and the application for the United States of America, including all direct and indirect divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all original, extended, reissued, reviewed, and reexamined Letters Patent of the United States, and all countries foreign thereto, that may be granted thereon, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and I/we will without further consideration, communicate all facts know to me/us and execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns. I/We further represent and warrant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this assignment, and that I/We have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein. I/We further acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to assignee at the time the invention was made.

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

DECL	AR	ATTEN	N

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that this assignment with declaration is directed to:				
	The attached application,	OR	☐ United States Application or PCT International Application Number 14/475,727 filed on September 3, 2014 (Confirmation No. 1619).	

PRE-AIA

My residence, mailing address, and citizenship are as stated below next to my name. I believe the inventor(s) named below to be the original and first inventor(s) of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention titled:

SYNERGISTIC FUNGICIDAL ACTIVE COMBINATIONS

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

POST-AIA

The above identified application was made or was authorized to be made by me.

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this assignment with declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Authorization To Permit Access To Application by Participating Office

[M] If checked, the undersigned hereby grants the USPTO authority to provide the European Patent Office (EPO), the Japan Patent Office (JPO), the Korean Intellectual Property Office (KIPO), the World Intellectual Property Office (WIPO), and any other intellectual property offices in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified application is filed access to the above-identified patent application. See 37 CFR 1.14(c) and (h). This box should not be checked if the applicant does not wish the EPO, JPO, KIPO, or other intellectual property office in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified application is filed to have access to the application.

[Page 1]

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(c), access may be provided to information concerning the date of filing the Authorization to Permit Access to Application by Participating Office.

NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR:				
Given Name			WACHENDORFF-	
(first and middle [if any]) Ulrike	Family Name or Surnar	ne	NEUMANN	
Inventor's signature Au Le De Le Ul - N	seekineere.	Date 2014	1-09-17	
Residence: Neuwied, DE		Citizenship	DE	
Mailing Address: Oberer Markenweg 85, 56566 Neuwied, Germany		000000000000000000000000000000000000000		
NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR:				
Given Name (first and middle [if any]) Peter	Family Name or Surnar	ne	DAHMEN	
Inventor's signature		Date		
Residence: Neuss, DE		Citizenship	DE	
Mailing Address: Altebrucker Str. 61, 41470 Neuss, Germany				
NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR:				
Given Name				
(first and middle [if any]) Ralf	Family Name or Surnar	ne	DUNKEL	
Inventor's signature		Date		
Residence: Lyon, FR		Citizenship	gg.	
Nesidence. Lyon, i.i.		Citizonsinp	PK	
Mailing Address: 9/11 Rue Pierre DuPont, 69001 Lyon, France				
NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR:				
Given Name (first and middle [if any]) Hans-Ludwig	Family Name or Surnar	ne	ELBE	
(internal modification)) ratios sucreig producting producting sucreig sucreig producting sucreig sucre				
Inventor's signature		Date	***************************************	
Residence: Wuppertal, DE			DE	
Mailing Address: Dasnockel 59, 42329 Wuppertal, Germany				
NAME OF FIFTH INVENTOR:				
Given Name (first and middle [if any]) Heiko	Family Name or Surnar	ne	RIECK	
Inventor's signature Date				
Residence: Ste Foy les Lyon, FR Citizenship FR				
Mailing Address: 29 Allee Buffon, 69110 Ste Foy les Lyon, France		***************************************		

[Page 2] REEL: 034034 FRAME: 0848

NAME OF SIXTH INVENTOR:			
Given Name (first and middle [if any]) Anne	Family Name SUTY-HEINZE		
Inventor's signature	Date		
thicknor s agracult			
Residence: Langenfeld, DE	Citizenship DE		
Mailing Address: Schlieper Str. 29, 40764 Langenfeld, Germany			



Ducket No.: 2903925-305003

ASSIGNMENT WITH DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63)

SSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/We, the undersigned inventor(5) hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements described in the application identified below; and

Whereas. Bayer CropScience AG of Monheim, Germany, whose business address is Alfred-Nobel-Str. 50. Monheim, Germany 40789 (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest, if any, in the invention and the application for the United States of America, including all direct and indirect divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all original, extended, reissued, reviewed, and reexamined Letters Patent of the United States, and all countries foreign thereto, that may be granted thereon, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and I/we will without further consideration, communicate all facts know to me/us and execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns. I/We further represent and warrant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this assignment, and that I/We have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein. I/We further acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to assignee at the time the invention was made.

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facic evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

DECLARATION

As a below	named inventor, I hereby	declare	thai	it this assignment with declaration is directed to:
	The attached application,	OR	\boxtimes	United States Application or PCT International Application
			Nu	umber 14/475,727 filed on September 3, 2014 (Confirmation No. 1619)

PRE-AIA

My residence, mailing address, and citizenship are as stated below next to my name. I believe the inventor(s) named below to be the original and first inventor(s) of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention titled:

SYNERGISTIC FUNGICIDAL ACTIVE COMBINATIONS

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

AIA-TZOS

The above identified application was made or was authorized to be made by me.

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application,

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this assignment with declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Authorization To Permit Access To Application by Participating Office

If checked, the undersigned hereby grants the USPTO authority to provide the European Patent Office (EPO), the Inpan Patent Office (IPO), the Korean Intellectual Property Office (KIPO), the World Intellectual Property Office (WIPO), and any other intellectual property offices in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified application is filed access to the above-identified patent application. See 37 CFR 1.14(c) and (h). This box should not be checked if the applicant does not wish the EPO, IPO, KIPO, or other intellectual property office in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified application is filed to have access to the application.

[Page 1]

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(e), access may be provided to information concerning the date of filing the Authorization to Permit Access to Application by Participating Office.

AME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR:							
liven Name			WACHENDORFF-				
First and middle (if any)) Ulrike	Family Name or Sure	ame	NEUMANN				
iventor's signature		Date					
.esidence: Neuwied, DE		Citizenship	DE				
failing Address: Obser Markenweg 85, 56566 Neuwied, C	iermany						
IAME OF SECOND INVENTOR:	······································						
liven Name							
irst and middle [if any]) Peter	Family Name or Sun	ame	DAHMEN				
rventor's signature		Date					
lesidence: Neuss, DE		Citizenship	DE				
Tailing Address: Alfebrucker Str. 61, 41470 Neuss, German	33.	***************************************					
IAME OF THIRD INVENTOR:							
iven Name Test and middle [if any]) Ralf	Family Name or Sur	ame	DUNKEL				
tventor's signature		Date					
exidence: Lyon, FR		Citizenship	FR				
4ailing Address: 9/11 Rue Pierre DuPont, 69001 Lyon, Fra. [AME OF FOURTH INVENTOR:	occoccoccoccoccoccoccoccoccoccoccoccocc		•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••				
iven Name		***************************************					
irst and middle [if any]) Hans-Ludwig	Family Name or Sur	iame	ELBE				
		Duna.					
rventor's signature	***************************************	Date					
esidence: Wuppertal, DE		Citizenship	DE				
failing Address: Dasnockel 59, 42329 Wuppertal, Germany							
AME OF FIFTH INVENTOR:							
liven Name							
5rst and middle [if any]) Heiko	Family Name or Sur	iame	RIECK				
aventor's signature	Sec	Date 2	<u> 14-09-09</u>				
.esidence: Ste Foy les Lyon, FR		Citizenship	# 0E				
		,					
failing Address: 29 Allee Buffon, 69110 Ste Foy les Lyon,	France	***************************************					

(AME OF SIXTH INVENTOR:	
Given Name first and middle (if anyl) Anne	Family Name or Surname SUTY-HEIMZE
nyentor's signature	Date
tesidence: Langenfeld, DE	Citizenship DE
failing Address: Schlieper Str. 29, 40764 Langenfeld, Germany	

Suly-Heinze

Docket No.: 2903925-305001

ASSIGNMENT WITH DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63)

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/We, the undersigned inventor(s) hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements described in the application identified below; and

Whereas, Bayer CropScience AG of Monheim, Germany, whose business address is Alfred-Nobel-Sir. 30, Manheim, Germany 40789 (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged.

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest, if any, in the invention and the application for the United States of America, including all direct and indirect divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all original, extended, reissued, reviewed, and reexamined Letters Patent of the United States, and all countries foreign thereto, that may be granted thereon, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Parls (1883) as amended, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and I/we will without further consideration, communicate all facts know to me/us and execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns. I/We further represent and warrant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this assignment, and that I/We have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein. I/We further acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to assignee at the time the invention was made.

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

DECLARATION	DECL	ARA	1	0
-------------	------	-----	---	---

s a below named inventor, I hereby declare that this assignment with declaration is directed to:							
The attached application, OR	☐ United States Application or PCT International Application Number 14/475,727 filed on September 3, 2014 (Confirmation No. 1619).						
PRE-AIA							

My residence, mailing address, and citizenship are as stated below next to my name. I believe the inventor(s) named below to be the original and first inventor(s) of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention titled:

SYNERGISTIC FUNGICIDAL ACTIVE COMBINATIONS

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above,

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

POST-AIA

The above identified application was made or was authorized to be made by me.

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this assignment with declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Authorization To Permit Access To Application by Participating Office

☑ If checked, the undersigned hereby grants the USPTO authority to provide the European Patent Office (EPO), the Japan Patent Office (JPO), the Korean Intellectual Property Office (KIPO), the World Intellectual Property Office (WIPO), and any other intellectual property offices in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified application is filed access to the above-identified patent application. See 37 CFR 1.14(e) and (h). This box should not be checked if the applicant does not wish the EPO, JPO, KIPO, or other intellectual property office in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified application is filed to have access to the application.

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(c), access may be provided to information concerning the date of filing the Authorization to Permit Access to Application by Participating Office.

NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR:							
Given Name (first and middle [if any]) Ulrike	Family Name or Surnam	e	WACHENDORFF- NEUMANN				
Inventor's signature		Date					
Residence: Nenwied, DE		Citizenship	DE				
Mailing Address: Oberer Markenweg 85, 56566 Neuwied, Germany							
NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR:	·····	***************************************					
Given Name (first and middle [if any]) Peter	Family Name or Surnam	e	DAHMEN				
inventor's signature		Date					
Residence: Neuss, DE		Citizenship	DE				
Mailing Address: Altebrucker Str. 61, 41470 Neuss, Germany							
NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR:							
Given Name (first and middle [if any]) Ralf	Family Name or Surnam	Ė	DUNKEL				
Inventor's signature		Date					
Residence: Lyon, FR		Citizenship	FR				
Mailing Address: 9/11 Rue Pierre DuPont, 69001 Lyon, Prance							
NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR:							
Given Name (first and middle [if any]) Hans-Ludwig	Family Name or Surnam	e	ELBE				
Inventor's signature		Date					
Residence: Wuppertal, DE	***************************************	Citizeaship	DE				
Mailling Address: Dasnockel 59, 42329 Wuppertal, Germany							
NAME OF FIFTH INVENTOR:							
Given Name (first and middle [if sny]) Heiko	Family Name or Surnam	e	RIECK				
Inventor's signature		Date					
Residence: Ste Foy les Lyon, FR		Citizenship	FR.				
Mailing Address: 29 Ailee Buffon, 69110 Ste Poy les Lyon, France							

iven Name irst and middle [if any])	Anne	Family Name or Surname SUTY-HEINZE
ivenior's signature	1 16 mg	Date 2019 09 09
esidence: Langenfelo	, DE	Chizenship FR



Docket No.: 2903925-395001

ASSIGNMENT WITH DECLARATION FOR LITULITY OR DESIGN PATERT APPLICATION 0.7 CFR 1.63)

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, t/We, the undersigned inventor(s) bersinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements described in the application identified below; and

Whereas. Bayor CropScience AG of Munheim, Germany, whose hustness address is Alfred-Nobel-Str. 80, Menheim, Germany 40789 (assignes), desires to couplie the entire right, fitle, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor:

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignse, its ancessors, legal representatives, and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest, if any, in the invention and the application for the United States of America, including all direct and indirect divisions, continuations, and continuations in part thereof, and all original, extended, reviewed, and reexamined Letters Patent of the United States, and all countries foreign thereto, that may be granted thereon, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, including the right to chiral priority under 15 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns, and I/we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and I/we will without further consideration, communicate all facis know to me/us and execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns. I/We further represent and warrant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this assignment, and that I/We have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein. I/We further acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to assignee at the time the invention was made.

(Legalization not required for recarding but is prima facie wildence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

DECLARATION

As a below	anned inventor, I hereby d	lecime i	hat ti	ils manignment with declaration in directed to:	
	The attached application,	OR	18 3	United States Application or PCY International Application	
			Num	ber 14/475,727 filed on Suptember 3, 2014 (Confirmation No. 16	3193.

PRE-AIA

My residence, mailing address, and citizenship are as stated below next to my name. I believe the inventor(s) named below to be the original and first inventor(s) of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention titled:

SYNERGISTIC FUNCICIDAL ACTIVE COMBINATIONS

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Thereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

POST-ALA

The above identified application was undear was authorized to be made by me.

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a statuted invention in the application,

Thereby acknowledge that any willful false stittement made in this assignment with declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than tive (5) years, or both.

Authorization To Permit Access To Application by Participating Office

[5] If checked, the undersigned hereby grants the USPTC authority to provide the European Patent Office (EPO), the Japan Patent Office (PO), the Korean Intellectual Property Office (KIPO), the World Intellectual Property Office (WIPO), and any other intellectual property offices in which a foreign application elaining priority to the above-identified application is filted access to the above-identified patent application. See 37 CFR 1.14(c) and (b). This box should not be checked if the applicant does not wish the EPO, IPO, KIPO, or other intellectual property office in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified application is filed to have access to the application.

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(e), access may be provided to information concerning the date of filling the Authorization to Permit Access to Appheation by Participating Office.

NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR:							
Given Name (first and middle (if any)) Ulrike	Family Name or Saman	i¢.	WACHENDORFF- NEUMANN				
Inventor's signiture		Date					
Residence: Neuwied, DE		Citizenship	DE				
Mailing Address: Oberer Markenweg 85, 56566 Neowied, Germany							
NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR:							
Coven Name (first and middle [it any]) Perer	Family Name or Surnan	(42)	DAHMEN				
Inventor's signature RACDAS.		Date Jop to	m, Sc 09, 2014				
Residence: Neals, DE		Cirizenship	DE				
Mailing Address: Altebrucker Str. 61, 41470 News, Germany							
NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR:	ş						
Given Name (first and middle [if any]) Raff	Family Name or Suman	<i>18</i>	DUNKEL				
Inventor's signature		Date					
Residence: Lyon, FB		Citizenship	DE				
Mailing Address: 9/11 Rue Pierre DuPont, 69901 Cyon, Francis							
NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR:							
Given Name (first and middle [if any]) Hans-Lodwig	Family Name or Survay	V C	£1.86				
lave:sor's signature		Date					
Residence: Wupperral, DE		Citizenship	DE:				
Mading Address: Dasnockel 59, 42729 Wuppertal, Germany							
NAME OF FIFTH INVENTOR:							
Given Name (first and middle [if any]) Heike	Family Mamic or Surnay	K ¢	RIECK				
lavenior's signature		Daie					
Residence: Ste Foy les Lyon, FR		Citizenship	30				
Mailing Address: 29 Allee Buffon, 69110 Ste Foy les Lyon, France		***************************************					

(Fagy 1]

NAME OF SIXTH INVENTOR:	
Given Name (first and middle (if any)) Asine	Family Name or Surname SUTY-HEINZE
Invenior's signature	Oute
Residence: Langenfeld, DE	Citízenshin DE
Mailing Address: Schlieper Str. 29, 40764 Langenfeld, Germany	

[Fage 3]

Dunkel

Docket No.: 2903925-305001

ASSIGNMENT WITH DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63)

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/We, the undersigned inventor(s) hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements described in the application identified below; and

Whereas, Bayer CropScience AG of Monheim, Germany, whose business address is Alfred-Nobel-Str. 50, Monheim, Germany 40789 (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest, if any, in the invention and the application for the United States of America, including all direct and indirect divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all original, extended, reissued, reviewed, and reexamined Leiters Patent of the United States, and all countries foreign thereto, that may be granted thereon, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and I/we will without further consideration, communicate all facts know to me/us and execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns. I/We further represent and warrant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this assignment, and that I/We have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein. I/We further acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to assignee at the time the invention was made.

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that this assignment with declaration is directed to:						
	The attached application,	OR		United States Application or PCT International Application	σú	
			Mu	nber <u>14/475,727</u> filed on <u>September 3, 2014</u> (Confirmation No. <u>161</u>	2)	

PRE-AIA

My residence, mailing address, and citizenship are as stated below next to my name. I believe the inventor(s) named below to be the original and first inventor(s) of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention titled:

SYNERGISTIC FUNCICIDAL ACTIVE COMBINATIONS

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

POST-AIA

The above identified application was made or was authorized to be made by me.

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

Thereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this assignment with declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Authorization To Permit Access To Application by Participating Office

If checked, the undersigned hereby grants the USPTO authority to provide the European Patent Office (EPO), the Japan Patent Office (JPO), the Korean Intellectual Property Office (KIPO), the World Intellectual Property Office (WIPO), and any other intellectual property offices in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified application is filed access to the above-identified patent application. See 37 CFR 1.14(c) and (h). This box should not be checked if the applicant does not wish the EPO, JPO, KIPO, or other intellectual property office in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified application is filed to have access to the application.

in accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(c), access may be provided to information concerning the date of filing the Authorization to Permit Access to Application by Participating Office.

NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR:								
Given Name			WACHENDORFF-					
(first and middle [if any]) Ulrike	Family Name or Surnar	ne	NEUMANN					
Inventor's signature		Date						
model 2 aguitable		Date						
Residence: Neuwied, DE		Citizenship	DE					
Mailing Address: Oberer Markenweg 85, 56566 Neuwied, Germany	***************************************		oring the second se					
	NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR:							
Given Name (first and middle [if any]) Peter	Family Name or Surnar	ne:	DAHMEN					
(3.83) and medic [1 (a)] [1	1 Tantry Claime Ca Garner		DA D (WICH)					
Inventor's signature		Date						
Residence: Neuss, DE		Citizenship	DE					
Mailing Address: Altebrucker Str. 61, 41470 Neuss, Germany								
NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR:								
Given Name								
(first and middle [if any]) Ralf	Pamily Name or Surnan	ne	DUNKEL.					
2010 01		7	St. 24 O St.					
Inventor's signature		Date CO	44-09-09					
Residence: Leichlingen, DE		Citizenship	ก่าย					
Accordances, Sectioning to 2								
Mailing Address: Am Krähwinkeler Bach 9, 42799 Leichlingen, Germa	my							
NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR:								
Given Name								
(first and middle [if any]) Hans-Ludwig	Family Name or Surnan	36	ELBE					
Inventor's signature		Date						
mvenus s signatus		Date						
Residence: Wuppertal, DE		Citizenship	DE					
Mailing Address: Dasnockel 59, 42329 Wuppertal, Germany		·						
NAME OF FIFTH INVENTOR:								
Given Name (forth and middle Uffren (f) Heiles	Pharatti Nincon and Olympia	. 2	DTPOY					
(first and middle [if any]) Heiko	Family Name or Surnan	16	RIECK					
Inventor's signature		Date						
Residence: Ste Foy les Lyon, FR		Citizenship	DE					
No. 30 1 3 feet								
Mailing Address: 29 Allee Buffon, 69110 Stc Foy les Lyon, France		**********						

NAME OF SIXTH INVENTOR:	
Given Name (first and middle [if any]) Anne	Family Name or Surname SUTY-HEINZE
Inventor's signature	Date
Residence: Langenfeld, DE	Citizenship DE
Mailing Address: Schlicper Str. 29, 40764 Langenfeld.	Germany

RECORDED: 10/26/2014